VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 98 - 12

AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO VILLAGE EMPLOYMENT

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS $10^{\rm th}$ DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1998

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this $10^{\rm th}$ day of February, 1998.

ORDINANCE NO. 98-12

AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO VILLAGE EMPLOYMENT

WHEREAS, the Village advertised, accepted applications and interviewed for the positions of Public Works Maintainer and Maintenance Technician; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Committee has reviewed the staff recommendations and is affirmatively recommending the following persons:

Public Works Maintainer (Water Department) - Michael G. McCarthy
Public Works Maintainer (Water Department) - Stephen F. Barhoover
Public Works Maintainer (Street Department) - Patrick C. Guinan
Maintenance Technician - Arick W. Hansen

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The above named persons shall be employed by the Village on a full time basis. Paid at an hourly rate and fund distributed as follows:

Name	Hourly Rate	Fund Distribution
Michael G. McCarthy	\$15.50	90% W&S/10% Gen
Stephen F. Barhoover	\$12.00	90% W&S/10% Gen
Patrick C. Guinan	\$12.00	90% Gen/10% W&S
Arick W. Hansen	\$10.25	40% Elec/40% W&S/ 20% Gen

In compliance with the Village of Chatham Personnel Manual there shall be a six month probation period. Date of employment shall be determined by the Administrator.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage and approval.

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

APPEST:

Zalla A Miller

Robert A. Krueger, Clerk

AYES: 6
NAYS: 0
ABSENT: 0

PASSED: 2-10-98
APPROVED: 2-10-98

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE ()F]	LLINOIS)	
)	SS.
COUNTY	OF	SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Resolution No. 98 - $_$, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the $10^{\rm th}$ day of February, 1998, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDIANANCE PERTAINING TO VILLAGE EMPLOYMENT

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this $10^{\rm th}$ day of February, 1998.

CORPORATE SEAL

Robert A. Krueger, Village Clerk